You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1641 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 18th - 19th June 2019

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | ™ | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF [ Midlands /1y i | scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1641 | 5421507 | 92 632 676 | 794 | 847 | 181 ] 691 | 391 [ 379 ] 935 | 706 197 548 354 400 141

% % %N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Imagine that a general election is held in Spring
next year. The party leaders are Boris Johnson
for the Conservatives and Jeremy Corbyn for
Labour.

Brexit has gone ahead and Britain left the
European Union in October 2019.

How do you think you would then vote?

Conservative 25 | 58 5 3 11 44 27 22 10 16 30 41 25 24 24 30 29 17 14

Labour 17 2 40 7 26 8 18 16 29 20 14 8 14 20 21 15 17 19 12

Liberal Democrat 14 8 17 65 27 4 16 13 1 17 14 11 18 9 22 15 12 14 8

Scottish National Party (SNP) 4 0 1 1 5 1 4 3 7 4 3 1 4 3 0 0 0 1 38
Plaid Cymru 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0

Brexit Party 6 12 3 3 0 15 8 5 1 5 9 9 5 8 4 7 7 8 2

Green 7 2 12 9 12 3 6 8 7 10 4 4 8 5 7 7 9 7 3

Some other party 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 3 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1

Would not vote 10 3 4 6 3 8 10 11 11 12 8 10 9 13 8 9 9 16 8

Don't know 15 12 16 5 13 15 10 20 21 15 14 14 14 16 13 16 13 17 14
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Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF [ Midlands /1y i | scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1641 | 5421507 | 92 632 676 | 794 | 847 | 181 ] 691 | 391 [ 379] 935 | 706 197 548 354 400 141

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Imagine that a general election is held in Spring
next year. The party leaders are Boris Johnson
for the Conservatives and Jeremy Corbyn for
Labour.
Brexit has gone ahead and Britain left the
European Union in October 2019.
How do you think you would then vote?
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those
who would not vote, don't know or refused]
Conservative 34 | 69 6 3 13 58 | 34 33 16 22 39 54| 34 34 31 41 37 26 20
Labour 22 3 51 8 31 11 | 22 22 4 27 19 11| 18 29 26 19 22 28 15
Liberal Democrat 19 9 21 73 32 5 20 18 19 24 17 14| 24 12 27 20 15 21 12
Scottish National Party (SNP) 4 0 2 1 6 2 4 4 4 6 4 2 4 4 0 0 0 1 46
Plaid Cymru 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 3 0 0
Brexit Party 9 14 3 3 0 19 | 10 8 1 6 12 12 7 11 6 10 9 11 3
Green 9 3 16 10 15 4 7 11 11 14 5 5 11 7 9 9 11 10 4
Some other party 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 4 1 3 1 2 2 1 1 3 3 1
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Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF [ Midlands /1y i | scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1641 | 5421507 | 92 632 676 | 794 | 847 | 181 ] 691 | 391 [ 379] 935 | 706 197 548 354 400 141

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Imagine that a general election is held in Spring
next year. The party leaders are Jeremy Hunt for
the Conservatives and Jeremy Corbyn for
Labour.
Brexit has gone ahead and Britain left the
European Union in October 2019.
How do you think you would then vote?
Conservative 21 | 52 4 4 14 33 | 23 20 11 13 24 39| 24 18 22 25 23 17 12
Labour 17 2 40 4 26 9 19 14 34 18 14 8 15 19 20 14 19 18 13
Liberal Democrat 13 7 16 66 26 4 15 12 10 18 12 9 17 9 21 14 12 13 7
Scottish National Party (SNP) 3 0 1 1 5 1 4 3 5 4 3 1 4 3 0 0 0 1 37
Plaid Cymru 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 0
Brexit Party 9 15 3 4 0 19 | 11 7 0 7 12 12 7 11 6 11 10 8 3
Green 7 2 11 10 11 3 6 7 7 10 4 3 8 5 7 6 8 6 3
Some other party 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 0 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 1
Would not vote 11 4 5 5 3 9 10 12 10 12 9 11 9 14 8 11 9 14 8
Don'tknow 17 | 15 17 5 12 20 | 11 22 20 17 18 15| 15 20 15 18 15 19 16
Imagine that a general election is held in Spring
next year. The party leaders are Jeremy Hunt for
the Conservatives and Jeremy Corbyn for
Labour.
Brexit has gone ahead and Britain left the
European Union in October 2019.
How do you think you would then vote?
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those
who would not vote, don't know or refused]
Conservative 30 | 64 5 4 16 46 | 29 31 18 18 33 52| 32 27 29 35 31 27 18
Labour 23 3 51 5 31 12 | 23 22 50 25 20 10| 19 29 25 19 25 27 16
Liberal Democrat 19 9 21 73 31 6 20 18 16 25 16 13| 23 13 27 20 16 20 10
Scottish National Party (SNP) 4 0 2 1 6 2 4 5 3 6 4 2 4 4 0 0 0 1 46
Plaid Cymru 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 3 1 0
Brexit Party 12 [ 19 4 4 0 27 | 14 11 0 10 17 16| 10 16 8 16 14 11 4
Green 9 2 14 11 13 4 7 11 11 14 6 4 10 7 9 9 10 10 4
Some other party 2 2 2 1 1 3 1 3 1 1 3 2 2 2 1 1 2 3 2
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Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF [ Midlands /1y i | scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1641 | 5421507 | 92 632 676 | 794 | 847 | 181 ] 691 | 391 [ 379] 935 | 706 197 548 354 400 141

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Imagine that a general election is held in Spring
next year. The party leaders are Boris Johnson
for the Conservatives and Jeremy Corbyn for
Labour.
Brexit has not yet happened, and Britain remains
a member of the European Union while
negotiations continue.
How do you think you would then vote?
Conservative 15 | 35 3 2 9 23 | 17 13 8 10 16 24| 15 14 19 18 15 10 9
Labour 16 2 37 3 25 6 16 15 30 18 14 5 13 19 19 12 16 19 15
Liberal Democrat 16 9 19 71 33 3 18 15 16 20 15 12| 21 10 25 17 14 16 9
Scottish National Party (SNP) 3 0 1 1 5 1 4 3 5 4 3 2 4 3 0 0 0 0 37
Plaid Cymru 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Brexit Party 18 [ 34 9 4 2 39 | 21 15 3 13 24 27| 16 20 11 21 22 17 6
Green 6 2 9 9 10 2 4 7 7 8 4 3 7 4 3 6 7 6 1
Some other party 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 3 2 1
Would not vote 11 5 5 3 3 9 10 12 9 11 10 11 8 14 9 10 9 15 8
Don'tknow 14 | 11 15 6 12 14 8 20 19 14 13 13| 13 15 13 15 12 15 13
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Fieldwork: 18th - 19th June 2019

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF [ Midlands /1y i | scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1641 | 5421507 | 92 632 676 | 794 | 847 | 181 ] 691 | 391 [ 379] 935 | 706 197 548 354 400 141

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Imagine that a general election is held in Spring
next year. The party leaders are Boris Johnson
for the Conservatives and Jeremy Corbyn for
Labour.
Brexit has not yet happened, and Britain remains
a member of the European Union while
negotiations continue.
How do you think you would then vote?
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those
who would not vote, don't know or refused]
Conservative 20 | 41 3 2 10 30 | 20 19 13 13 21 32| 20 19 24 24 18 14 13
Labour 20 2 46 3 30 8 20 21 42 25 18 7 16 26 24 15 21 26 19
Liberal Democrat 22 | 11 25 78 39 4 23 21 25 27 19 16| 27 14 31 23 18 22 12
Scottish National Party (SNP) 4 0 2 1 6 2 4 4 2 6 4 2 4 4 0 0 0 0 45
Plaid Cymru 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
Brexit Party 24 | 41 11 4 2 51 | 26 23 3 17 31 36| 21 28 15 28 29 25 8
Green 7 2 11 10 11 3 6 10 11 10 5 4 9 6 5 8 9 9 2
Some other party 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 3 2 2

5 © 2019 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved Www.yougov.co.uk



You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1641 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 18th - 19th June 2019

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF [ Midlands /1y i | scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1641 | 5421507 | 92 632 676 | 794 | 847 | 181 ] 691 | 391 [ 379] 935 | 706 197 548 354 400 141

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Imagine that a general election is held in Spring
next year. The party leaders are Jeremy Hunt for
the Conservatives and Jeremy Corbyn for
Labour.
Brexit has not yet happened, and Britain remains
a member of the European Union while
negotiations continue.
How do you think you would then vote?
Conservative 13 | 31 2 4 11 17 | 12 13 11 8 12 24| 15 11 12 16 15 8 11
Labour 14 1 35 2 24 6 15 13 29 16 13 5 12 17 17 11 17 17 11
Liberal Democrat 16 9 19 70 32 4 18 14 15 19 15 11| 21 10 26 17 13 15 8
Scottish National Party (SNP) 3 0 1 0 5 1 4 3 5 4 3 1 4 3 1 0 0 0 36
Plaid Cymru 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Brexit Party 20 | 40 8 4 2 44 | 23 17 3 15 29 28| 18 23 15 24 21 20 7
Green 5 1 9 9 9 3 5 6 8 8 3 2 6 4 3 5 7 7 1
Some other party 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 0 1 2 3 2 2 1 1 2 2 1
Would not vote 11 5 6 6 3 10 | 11 12 12 13 10 11 9 15 10 11 11 15 8
Don'tknow 15 [ 11 16 4 12 15 9 20 16 16 13 13| 13 17 14 14 14 17 17
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Weighted Sample

Imagine that a general election is held in Spring
next year. The party leaders are Jeremy Hunt for
the Conservatives and Jeremy Corbyn for
Labour.
Brexit has not yet happened, and Britain remains
a member of the European Union while
negotiations continue.
How do you think you would then vote?
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those
who would not vote, don't know or refused]
Conservative
Labour
Liberal Democrat
Scottish National Party (SNP)
Plaid Cymru
Brexit Party
Green
Some other party
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Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF [ Midlands /1y i | scotiand
Dem South Wales
1641|542 |507| 92 | 632 | 676 | 794| 847 | 181 ] 691 | 391 | 379 935 | 706 | 197 | 548 354 | 400 | 141
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
18 37 2 5| 13 22|16 20 |17 11 15 31| 19 15| 16 21 19 12 16
191 45 2| 28 8 |19 19 |42 23 17 7|15 25| 22 14 22 24 15
22 |11 25 78| 38 5 |23 20 | 23 27 19 15| 27 14| 34 23 17 21 12
4 o 2 o 6 2 | a4 4 3 6 4 1| 4 a4 1 0 0 0 44
1]10 1 o 1 o|l1 o o o 1 1|0 1 0 0 3 0 0
27 |48 11 4 2 58 |20 25 | 3 20 37 37| 23 33| 20 32 29 29 10
712 11 10| 11 3 |le o |12 11 4 3|8 & 4 7 8 10 2
2 12 2 1 2 3 |2 2 o 2 2 4| 2 3 2 2 2 3 2
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